RESOLUTION	NO:	[Title]
LIVINGSTON COUNTY	DATE:	Click or tap to enter a date.

Resolution Authorizing a Contract with University of Michigan- Sparrow Hospital of Pathology to provide Medical Examiner Forensic Pathology Services – General Government Health & Human Services / Medical Examiner

- WHEREAS, the current medical examiner and forensic pathology services contract will expire on December 31, 2024; and
 WHEREAS, in accordance with the County's Purchasing Policy, a formal bid process was performed and submitted proposals were evaluated; and
 WHEREAS, it was determined after careful review and consideration the evaluation committee recommends the award to University of Michigan- Sparrow Hospital, Department of Pathology; and
 WHEREAS, the estimated cost of providing all autopsy services is \$493,860 the first year with a 6% increase in subsequent years.
- **THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes entering into an agreement with University of Michigan- Sparrow Hospital of Pathology for medical examiner and forensic pathology services per the proposed rates in RFP-LC-24-12 for a five (5) year term commencing on January 1, 2025, to December 31, 2030, at an estimated cost of \$493,860 in year one, and a 6% increase in subsequent years.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED t that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners hereby appoints:

Michael A. Markey, M.D. as the County's Medical Examiner; and David S. Moon, M.D. and Christopher A. Hauch, M.D. as the County's Deputy Medical Examiners.

- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** the Board of Commissioners authorizes any budget amendments needed to effectuate the above.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: